## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmacy Choice, LLC		01/14/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY
Tharmacy Choice, LLC		01/14/2014	COMPANY: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RX PRO HEALTH, LLC	
Street Address:	12400 High Bluff Drive, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2785171	RX CAREER CENTER	
Registration Number:	2772540	PHARMACY CHOICE	
Registration Number:	2940991	RXTECHSCHOOL	
Serial Number:	78243157	RXSCHOOL	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8586785099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 678-5070

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16908-0092001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0381 2785174

H \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Martens	
Signature:	/lisa m martens/	
Date:	01/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0382

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, dated as of December 22, 2013, by and between Pharmacy Choice, LLC., a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at 425 South Cherry Street, Ste. 200, Denver, CO 80246 (the "Assignor"), and Rx Pro Health, LLC, a Colorado corporation, having its principal place of business at 12400 High Bluff Drive, San Diego, CA 92130 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of or has rights in certain trademarks particularly described in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), including all common law rights related thereto, and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to convey all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, and all common law rights related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks.

Assignor agrees that it shall execute all further documents reasonably necessary to perfect Assignee's title to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly executed on this 14<sup>th</sup> day of January 2014.

Pharmad Choice, &C

Signed:

Title: SVP, General Counsel & Secretary

(Assignor)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0383

## SCHEDULE A

	Trademarks					
Trademark	Reg. No.	Class	Reg. Date	Goods and Services		
RX Career Center	2785171	IC 035	November 18, 2003	Providing an online computer database in the field of job placement in the pharmaceutical industry, namely, job listings, company profiles, job searches and resume skill screening.		
Pharmacy Choice	2772540	IC 038	October 7, 2003	Providing an on-line electronic bulletin board for [the transmission of messages among] computer users, namely, [among] employees and employers in the pharmaceutical industry, in the fields of job listings, company profiles, job searches, and resume skill screening.		
RXTECHSCHOOL	2940991	IC 041	September 3, 2004	educational services, namely, conducting on- line classes via the internet for pharmacists, pharmacy technicians, pharmacy students and pharmaceutical representatives in the field of pharmaceutical continuing education,		
RXSCHOOL	78243157	80 841	April 29, 2003	EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, NAMELY, CONDUCTING ON-LINE CLASSES VIA THE INTERNET FOR PHARMACISTS, PHARMACY TECHNICIANS, PHARMACY STUDENTS AND PHARMACEUTICAL REPRESENTATIVES IN THE FIELD OF PHARMACEUTICAL CONTINUING EDUCATION.		

**RECORDED: 01/17/2014** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0384